
26 JULY THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETIB 2237 

Tariff Notice No. 1979/ 111-Applications for Approval 

NoncE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the 
rates of Customs Duty shown: 

Port 

H.O. 

AK 
H.O. 

H.O. 

AK 

AK 

AK 
AK 
AK 
H.O. 

AK 
AK 
AK 
AK 

AK 
AK 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 
H.O. 

H.O. 
H.O. 
AK 
H.O. 

DN 

WN 
AK 

H.O. 

AK 
H.O. 

WN 

AK 

WN 
AK 

WN 

WN 

H.O. 
H.O. 

H.O. 

Appn. 
No. 

53804 

4609 
53816 

53810 

4610 

4611 

4644 
4645 
4643 
53805 

4613 
4614 
4615 
4616 

4624 
4460 

53781 

53791 

53789 
53807 

53801 
53776 
4657 
53843 

182 

2698 
4599 

53819 

4655 
53796 

2673 

4601 

2611 
4632 

2613 

2612 

53824 
53849 

53828 

Tariff 
Item 

23.04.000 

29.07.009 
29.15.009 

Whole Item 

29.42.009 
Whole Item 

34.02.000 

34.02.000 

34.02.000 
34.02.000 
34.02.000 
38.11.031 

38.19.079 
38.19.079 
38 .19 .079 
39.01.005 

39.02.025 
40.10.008 

48 .07 .151 

48 .15 .029 

48.15.029 
69.02.001 

73.14.000 
73.20.035 
73.27.029 
76.06.000 

78.02.009 

84.10.029 
84.10.029 

84.11.011 

84.17 .009 
84.18.031 

84.18.039 

84.18.039 

84.22.009 
84.22.009 

84.23.079 

84.23.079 

84.45.009 
84.45.009 

84.45.009 

Goods 

Soya bean meal, when declared that it has been imported for use as a 
stock food 

Santophen 1, germicide for use in the manufacture of disinfectants 
Polycarboxylic acids and their anhydrides, halides, peroxides and 

peracids, and other halogenated, sulphonated, nitrated, or nitrosated 
derivatives: 
Other 

Vegetable alkaloids, natural or reproduced by synthesis, and their salts, 
ethers, esters, and other derivatives: 
Other 

Abex 18S, 22S, 26S, VA 40, VA 50, surfactants used as essential 
ingredients in the manufacture of paints and adhesive emulsions 

Crodox CO series, 210, 430, 530, 630, 710, 730, 850, 880, used as foam 
control, stabiliser, defoamer for detergents, plasticers, antistatic 
agents, freeze thaw stabilizer for latex emulsions, wetting agent for use 
with mineral acids and corrosion inhibitors, emulsifier in emulsion 
cleaning in metal processing, washing agent for wool, cotton, and 
synthetic fibres 

Mayco product 1667, for use in the manufacture of hair care products 
Mayco product 52040, for use in the manufacture of hair care products 
Mayco product 52313, for use in the manufacture of hair care products 
Ridomil fungicide, effective against the fungal group oomycetes, which 

includes late blight on potatoes and a number of soil borne diseases 
important in horticulture 

Crocell strippable plastic coating . . . . . . . . 
Cyclonox B50, a peroxide for use in curing unsaturated polyester resins 
Lucido! KL 50, a peroxide catalyst for curing unsaturated polyester resin 
Crestapol polyurethane/polyester elastomers, for use in the manufacture 

of shoe soles 
Gelva C-254 H, for use in the manufacture of pressure sensitive tape 
140 m APEX type cc 65 conveyor belting, 1420 mm wide x 5 ply with 

white hygienic sides, 3 mm top and 1.5 mm bottom 
Distak silicone coated release paper, to act as a release paper for the 

manufacture of self adhesive labels 
Insulating paper and paperboard made from laminated compressed 

paper, or oiled, varnished with synthetic resin, laminated with plastic 
film, or plain coloured, peculiar to electrical insulation purposes 

Leader and splicing tape . . . . . . . . . . 
Isolite LBK 23, insulating firebricks to be used for patching galvanising 

plant furnace 
Beadwire, 0.965 mm coated, to be used in the manufacture of tyres .. 
Victaulic pipe fittings (tees 165 mm), used in the generation of electricity 
Wire mesh, conveyor belting material, in 3% chrome content material 
Aluminium tube in bar length, to exact metric bore sizes and wall 

thickness, used in the manufacture of compressed air cylinders for 
industrial automation 

Plastic coated lead wire, for manufacture of lead cored braids, to be used 
in fabrication of fishing nets 

Helico 603 pump . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Jabsco series 21550-21540 pumps with model variations, used to pump 

industrial solvents and corrosive acids 
Liquid ring vacuum pump, for use with Raywell model A solvent 

recovery still to be used for the recovery of contaminated solvents in 
tinplate lacquering plant 

Votator liquorice cooking machine, model 41S . . . . . . 
Cast steel 'Y' type strainers complete with stainless steel screens, flanged 

class 150, 16 in. diameter, to be used for the filtration of natural gas, 
handling 71,000 cubic metres per hour at 4 bar 

Orr /Lister oil filter press 177 mm, peculiar to use in filtering transformer 
oil 

Uniquax filter system, for use in filtering printing inks in the printing 
industry 

Solie automatic door operation system . . . . . . . . 
Uni Mag permanent magnetic drag out rolls, for use as rotating drag out 

rolls for moving steel pipe through a manufacturing process 
Earth breaking machinery, viz: . . . . . . 

Ingersoll-Rand G-900 mounted hydraulic breaker 
Earth breaking machinery, viz: . . . . 

Ingersoll-Rand G-1100 Bl mounted hydraulic breaker 
K.O. Lee surface grinders and associated equipment . . . . 
Metal cutting and working equipment, viz: . . . . . . 

K and F registration equipment, comprising of four side trim punch 
unit, paver bender, manual trim unit, manual punch unit, manual 
bender unit and light table negative punch, for production of 
newspapers by NAPP photopolymer plate system 

Strand model S-32 M drilling machine with automatic feed 

Rates of Duty 

Normal I 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

5* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Pref. 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Aul Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

99 

15 
15 

15 

15 

15 

15 
15 
15 
15 

99 
15 
15 

15 

15 

99 
15 

15 
15 
15 
15 

15 

10 
10 

10 

10 
10 

10 

10 

10 
10 

10 

10 

10 
10 

10 


