THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1979/111—Applications for Approval

Notice is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs Duty shown:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part II
				Normal	Pref.	Ref.
H.O.	53804	23.04.000	Soya bean meal, when declared that it has been imported for use as a stock food	Free*	Free*	99
AK H.O.	4609 53816	29.07.009 29.15.009 Whole Item	Santophen 1, germicide for use in the manufacture of disinfectants Polycarboxylic acids and their anhydrides, halides, peroxides and peracids, and other halogenated, sulphonated, nitrated, or nitrosated derivatives: Other	Free* Free*	Free*	15 15
H.O.	53810	29.42.009 Whole Item	Vegetable alkaloids, natural or reproduced by synthesis, and their salts, ethers, esters, and other derivatives: Other	Free*	Free*	15
AK	4610	34.02.000	Abex 18S, 22S, 26S, VA 40, VA 50, surfactants used as essential	Free*	Free*	15
AK	4611	34.02.000	ingredients in the manufacture of paints and adhesive emulsions Crodox CO series, 210, 430, 530, 630, 710, 730, 850, 880, used as foam control, stabiliser, defoamer for detergents, plasticers, antistatic agents, freeze thaw stabilizer for latex emulsions, wetting agent for use with mineral acids and corrosion inhibitors, emulsifier in emulsion cleaning in metal processing, washing agent for wool, cotton, and	Free*	Free*	15
AK	4644	34.02.000	synthetic fibres Mayco product 1667, for use in the manufacture of hair care products	Free*	Free*	15
AK.	4645	34.02.000	Mayco product 52040, for use in the manufacture of hair care products	Free*	Free*	15
AK H.O.	4643 53805	34.02.000 38.11.031	Mayco product 52313, for use in the manufacture of hair care products Ridomil fungicide, effective against the fungal group oomycetes, which includes late blight on potatoes and a number of soil borne diseases important in horticulture	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	15 15
AK AK	4613 4614	38.19.079 38.19.079	Crocell strippable plastic coating Cyclonox B50, a peroxide for use in curing unsaturated polyester resins	Free*	Free* Free*	99 15
AK AK AK	4615 4616	38.19.079 38.19.079 39.01.005	Lucidol KL 50, a peroxide catalyst for curing unsaturated polyester resin Crestapol polyurethane/polyester elastomers, for use in the manufacture of shoe soles	Free* Free*	Free*	15
AK AK	4624 4460	39.02.025 40.10.008	Gelva C-254 H, for use in the manufacture of pressure sensitive tape 140 m APEX type cc 65 conveyor belting, 1420 mm wide × 5 ply with white hygienic sides, 3 mm top and 1.5 mm bottom	Free* Free*	Free*	15
H.O.	53781	48.07.151	Distak silicone coated release paper, to act as a release paper for the	Free*		
н.о.	53791	48.15.029	manufacture of self adhesive labels Insulating paper and paperboard made from laminated compressed paper, or oiled, varnished with synthetic resin, laminated with plastic film, or plain coloured, peculiar to electrical insulation purposes	Free*	Free*	15
H.O. H.O.	53789 53807	48.15.029 69.02.001	Leader and splicing tape Isolite LBK 23, insulating firebricks to be used for patching galvanising plant furnace	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	99 15
H.O. H.O.	53801	73.14.000	Beadwire, 0.965 mm coated, to be used in the manufacture of tyres	5* E*	Aul Free*	15
H.O. AK	53776 4657	73.20.035 73.27.029	Victaulic pipe fittings (tees 165 mm), used in the generation of electricity Wire mesh, conveyor belting material, in 3% chrome content material	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	15 15
H.O.	53843	76.06.000	Aluminium tube in bar length, to exact metric bore sizes and wall thickness, used in the manufacture of compressed air cylinders for industrial automation	Free*	Free*	15
DN	182	78.02.009	Plastic coated lead wire, for manufacture of lead cored braids, to be used in fabrication of fishing nets	Free*	Free*	15
WN AK	2698 4599	84.10.029 84.10.029	Helico 603 pump Jabsco series 21550–21540 pumps with model variations, used to pump	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10 10
н.о.	53819	84.11.011	industrial solvents and corrosive acids Liquid ring vacuum pump, for use with Raywell model A solvent recovery still to be used for the recovery of contaminated solvents in tinplate lacquering plant	Free*	Free*	10
AK H.O.	4655 53796	84.17.009 84.18.031	Votator liquorice cooking machine, model 41S Cast steel 'Y' type strainers complete with stainless steel screens, flanged class 150, 16 in, diameter, to be used for the filtration of natural gas,	Free* Free*	Free*	10 10
WN	2673	84.18.039	handling 71,000 cubic metres per hour at 4 bar Orr/Lister oil filter press 177 mm, peculiar to use in filtering transformer	Free*	Free*	10
AK	4601	84.18.039	oil Uniquax filter system, for use in filtering printing inks in the printing	Free*	Free*	10
WN AK	2611 4632	84.22.009 84.22.009	industry Solic automatic door operation system Uni Mag permanent magnetic drag out rolls, for use as rotating drag out	Free*	Free*	10 10
WN	2613	84.23.079	rolls for moving steel pipe through a manufacturing process Earth breaking machinery, viz:	Free*	Free*	10
WN	2612	84.23.079	Ingersoll-Rand G-900 mounted hydraulic breaker Earth breaking machinery, viz:	Free*	Free*	10
H.O. H.O.	53824 53849	84.45.009 84.45.009	Ingersoll-Rand G-1100 B1 mounted hydraulic breaker K.O. Lee surface grinders and associated equipment Metal cutting and working equipment, viz: K and F registration equipment, comprising of four side trim punch unit, paver bender, manual trim unit, manual punch unit, manual bender unit and light table negative punch, for production of	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10 10
н.о.	53828	84.45.009	newspapers by NAPP photopolymer plate system	Free*	Free*	10